PAGE NO. 1

07/28/2015 43:26:21 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
BRAPPEXD FRX Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 1213172014
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADRDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000 TIF-AMENDED 0.60 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52.66
ABDITR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK# INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LiQuUID ADJ/IFWD EXPENDED  BALANCE
196 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  01/17/2014 1468 12/31/2013 18-36490-00 SEWER SVC 52809 0.00 0.00 10.57 1080908.72
UTILITY
166 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  01/17/2014 1468 1213172013 02-30105-00 SEWER SVC 52809 0.00 0.00 18.16 1080890.56
UTILITY
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 01/17/2014 1468 12/31/2013 13870 RES £3-17-N MAIN ST 52810 1750.00 0.00 1750.00 1079140.56
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 01/17/2014 1469 12/3172013 13810 12-27-PARKING LOTS 52811 1520.04 0.00 1520.04 1077620.52
PC
2793 DUKE ENERGY 04/03/2014 1464 12/17/12013 6220-3773-01-9 ELECTRICITY 52332 &.006 0.00 11.05 1077609.47
2793 DUKE ENERGY 01/0312014 1484 12M7/2013 3130-2592-01-5 ELECTRICITY 52332 0.00 0.00 230.77 1077378.70
2793 DUKE ENERGY 0410712014 1465 1272002013 8380-3783-01-5 ELECTRICITY 52614 0.00 0.00 25.91 1077352.79
2793 DUKE ENERGY 01/07/2014 1465 1212012013 7560-2583-27-4 ELECTRICITY 52614 0.00 0.00 9.40 1077343.39
2793 DUKE ENERGY 01/07/2014 1465 1272012013 2480-3783-01-9 ELECTRICITY 52614 0.00 D.00 34.80 1077308.59
2793 DUKE ENERGY 010712014 1465 12/20/2013 2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRICITY 52614 0.00 0.00 9.40 1077299.18
34 VECTREN ENERGY 01/07/2014 1466 1212772013 £363155 GAS SVC 52615 0.00 0.00 413.48 1076885.73
DELIVERY
38 INDIANA-AMERICAN WATER 011102014 1457 12/2712013 1010-210004708721 WATER SVC 52733 G.00 0.0 37.48 1076848.25
38 INDIANA-AMERICAN WATER 0111072014 1467 12/30/2013 1016-210004708721 WATER SVC 52733 0.00 0.00 40.82 1076807.43
4293 ELK'S LODGE 1818 0172412014 1470 12/31/2013 111813 GC MURPHY BUILDING 53049 41532.70 0.00 41532.70 1035274.73
5 DALY JOURNAL 02/21/2014 1479 02/08/2014 31608111 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 53715 0.00 0.00 14.93 2426359.80
5 DAILY JOURNAL 02/21/2014 1479 02/07/2014 31696185 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 53716 0.00 0.00 15.24 2426344.56
4273 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRELLP 02721/2014 1480 02/03/2014 257 RES 14-02 53717 0.00 0.00 3500.00 2422844.56
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRELLP 02/21/2014 1480 02/03/2014 258 RES 14-02-LEGAL 5vCS 53717 0.00 0.00 500.00 2422344.56
196 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  02/14/2014 1477 01/131/2014 02-30105-00 RES 14-01-SEWER SVC 53580 0.00 0.00 20.32 2422324.24
UTILITY
196 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  02/14/2014 1477 01/31/2014 18-36490-00 RES 14-01-SEWER SVC 53590 0.00 000 10.57 2422313.67
UTILITY
38 INDIANA-AMERICAN WATER 02/14/2014 1478 02/05/2014 1010-210004708721 RES 14-01-WATER SVC 53592 0.00 0.00 0.57 2422313.10
5 DALY JOURNAL 02/0712014 1471 01/18/2014 31694229 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 53466 0.00 .00 18.74 2422294.36
5 DAILY JOURNAL 02/07/2014 1471 01/18/2014 31694233 RES 14-02.LEGAL AD 53466 0.00 0.00 16.83 2422277.53
5 DAILY JOURNAL 02/07/2014 1471 0M1/18/2014 31694313 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 53466 0.00 0.00 15.88 2422261.65
5 DAILY JOURNAL 02/07/2014 1471 01/18/2014 31694310 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 53466 0.00 0.00 16.52 242224513
5§ DAILY JOURNAL 02/07/2014 1471 01/18/2014 31694243 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 53466 0.00 0.00 14.61 2422230.52
5§ DAILY JOURNAL 02/07/2014 1471 01/18/2014 31694248 RES 14-02.1.EGAL AD 53466 9.00 0.00 16.20 2422214.32



PAGE NO. 2

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

DT’ZS;ig::xa‘FRX 13:26:21 Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000  TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 127007.07 0.00 52.66
ADDITRY
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
5 DAILY JOURNAL 02/07/2014 1471 0118/2014 31694312 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 53466 0.00 0.08 14.29 2422200.03
4045 DAVE O'MARA 02/07/2014 472 12/131/2013 APP #15 42-27-PARKING LOTS 53467 192095.97 0.00 192085.97 2230104.06
CONTRACTOR INC
2793 DUKE ENERGY 02/07/2014 1473 01/21/2014 6220-3773-01-9 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 53468 0.00 0.0 11.44 2230082.62
2793 DUKE ENERGY 02/0712014 1473 01/21/2014 3130-2592-04-5 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 53468 0.00 0.00 175.47 222931715
2793 DUKE ENERGY 02/07/2014 1473 0172412044 2880-3748-02-2 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 53468 0.00 0.00 9.40 2229307.75
2793 DUKE ENERGY 02/07/2014 1473 01/23/2014 8380-3783-01-5 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 53469 0.00 0.00 29.00 2229878.75
2793 DUKE ENERGY 02/07/2014 1473 01/23/2014 2480-3783-01-9 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 53469 0.00 0.00 4014 2229838.61
2793 DUKE ENERGY {2/0712014 1473 01723/2014 7560-2593-27-4 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY §3469 0.00 .00 9.40 2229829.21
4155 QUALITY TURF CARE & 02/0712014 1474 12/06/2013 12201307 RES 14-01-MOW & TRIM 53470 .00 0.00 93.00 2229736.21
LANDSCAPE
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 02/07/2014 1475 01/14/2014 219 RES 14-02-LEGAL SVCS 53471 0.00 0.00 700.00 2220036.21
34 VECTREN ENERGY 02/07/2014 1476 01/29/2044 5363155 RES 14-01.GAS SVC 53472 0.00 0.00 515.47 2228520.74
DELIVERY
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 02/28/2014 1481 02/06/2014 14071 RES 14-07-SR 44 CONST 53941 0.00 0.00 47340.00 2181180.74
PC
1506 J.M.L MECHANICAL SERVICE £2/28/2014 1482 02112/2044 J23044 RES 14-01-REPAIR BOIWLER 53942 0.00 .00 1511.85 2179668.88
1052 CITY OF FRANKLiN 03/14/2014 1485 03/05/2014 030514 RES 14.05-FACADE GRANT 54480 0.00 .00 40000,00 3520468.89
1052 CITY OF FRANKLIN 03/14/2014 1485 03/05/2014 030514 RES 14.06.JHCDA GRANT 54481 0.00 0.00 18000.00 3502468.88
196 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  03/14/2014 1486 02/28/2014 18-36490-00 RES 14.01-SEWER SVC 54482 0.00 0.00 10.57 3502458.32
uTILITY
496 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  03/14/2014 1486 02/28/2014 02-30105-00 RES 14-01-SEWER SVCS 54483 0.00 0.00 18.16 3502440.18
UTILITY
38 INDIANA AMERICAN WATER 03/14/2014 1487 02/28/2014 1010-210004708721 WATER SVC 54484 0.00 0.00 43.09 3502397.07
3524 INDIANA DEPT QF 031472014 1488 03/10/2014 000024339 RES 14-09-MAIN ST PHASE 54485 0.00 0.00 $00000.00 2602397.07
TRANSPORTATION
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 03/14/2014 1489 03/05/2014 308 RES 14-02-{ EGAL SVCS 54486 0.00 0.60 2440.00 2599957.07
2793 DUKE ENERGY 03/07/2044 1483 02/18/2014 3130-2592-01-5 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 54245 0.00 0.00 155.85 2599801.22
2733 DUKE ENERGY 03/07/2014 1483 02/19/2014 6220-3773-01-9 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 54245 0.00 0.00 7.36 2595793.86
2793 DUKE ENERGY 03/07/2014 1483 027202014 8380-3783-01-5 RES 14-01 54246 0.00 0.00 24.13 2599769.73
2793 DUKE ENERGY 03/07/2014 1483 02/20/2014 7560-2593-27-4 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 54246 0.00 0.00 9.40 2599760.33
2783 DUKE ENERGY 03/0712044 1483 02/20/2014 2480-3783-01-8 RES 14-0M-ELECTRICITY 54246 0.00 0.00 9.40 2599750.93
2793 DUKE ENERGY 03/07/2014 1483 02/20/2014 2880-3748-02-2 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 54246 0.00 0.00 9.40 2599741.53
34 VECTREN ENERGY 03/07/2014 1484 02/24/2014 53631565 RES 14-01.GAS SVC 54247 0.09 Q.00 572.35 2599169.18



PAGE NO. 3

0712812015 13:26:21 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
BAPPEXD FRX Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000 TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52.66
ADDITR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK# INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJIFWD EXPENDED  BALANCE
DELIVERY
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 03/28/2014 1491 93/05/2014 14101 13-22-FRANKLIN PATH 54772 0.00 0.00 1973.50 2597195.68
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 03/28/2014 1491 03/05/2014 14135 RES 13-17-N MAIN STREET 54773 0.00 0.00 6857.50 2691338.18
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  03/28/2014 149103/052014 14104 RES 14-07 -SR 44 54774 0.00 0.00 107312.50 2484025.68
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 03/28/2014 1431 03/05/2014 14134 RES 14-08-N MAIN STREET 54775 Q.00 0.00 1864.32 2482161.36
PC
5 DAILY JOURNAL 0372472014 1490 03/08/2014 31702733 RES-1402-LEGAL AD 54636 0.00 0.00 16,24 2482146.12
196 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  04/11/2014 1495 03/31/2014 18-36490-00 RES 14-01 55109 0.00 0.00 10.57 2482135.55
UTILITY
196 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  04/11/2014 1435 04/01/2014 02-30105-00 RES 14-01-SEWER SVC 55110 0.00 0.00 21.55 2482114.00
UTILITY
38 INDIANA AMERICAN WATER 04/11/2014 496 04/04/2014 1010-210004708721 RES 14-01-WATER 5VC 55111 0.00 .00 61.30 2482052.70
34 VECTREN ENERGY 0414712014 1494 03/26/2014 02-500633 GAS SERVICE 54862 .00 .00 299.76 2481752.94
DELIVERY
4346 BEMIS GROUP 041932014 1493 022712014 8078-1 25 WATER STREET WATER 54801 0.00 0.00 25000.00 2456752.94
2793 DUKE ENERGY 04/03/2014 1492 03/21/2014 3130-2592-01-5 ELECTRIC SERVICE 54802 0.00 0.00 179.02 2456573.92
2793 DUKE ENERGY 04/03/2014 1492 03/21/2014 6220-3773-01-9 ELECTRIC SERVICE 54803 0.00 0.00 9.40 2456564.52
2793 DUKE ENERGY 04/83/2014 1492 03/24/2014 7560-2593-27-4 ELECTRIC SERVICE 54804 0.00 0.00 9.40 2456555.12
2793 DUKE ENERGY 04/03/2014 1492 03/2412014 8380-3783-01-5 ELECTRIC SERVICE 54805 0.00 0.00 24.13 2456530.99
2793 DUKE ENERGY 04/063/2014 1482 0372412014 2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRIC SERVICE 54806 0.00 0.00 9.40 2456521.59
2793 DUKE ENERGY 04/03/2014 1492 03/24/2014 2480-3783-01-9 ELECTRIC SERVICE 54807 0.00 0.00 9.40 245651219
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 04/25/2014 1497 0470312014 14173 STRD 44 55371 0.00 0.00 110520.00 234599219
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 04/25/2014 1497 04/03/2014 14152 N MAIN ST PHASE Hi 55372 0.00 0.00 10851.16 2335141.03
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 04/25/2014 1497 12/31/2013 14148 RES 13-22-GATEWAY 55373 279.50 0.00 279.50 2334861.53
PC
5 DAILY JOURNAL 042512014 1498 04/04/2014 31707294 LEGAL AD 55374 0.00 0.00 15.24 2334846.28
5 DAILY JOURNAL 04/25/2014 1498 04/04/2014 31706053 LEGAL AD 55374 0.00 0.0¢ 15.24 2334831.05
4293 ELK'S LODGE 1818 04125/2014 1499 12/312013 040914 GC MURPHY BUILDING 55375 45898.00 ¢.00 45898.00 2288933.05
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 04/25/2014 1500 03/27/2014 362 LEGAL SVCS 55376 0.00 0.09 4220.00 2284713.05
4155 QUALITY TURF CARE & 050972014 1504 04/30/2014 4201406 MOWING 55689 0.00 0.00 186.00 3481729.95



PAGE NO. 4

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

Oﬂzgéf\g::xn.mx 13:26:21 Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL. TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000 TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52.66
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK# INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LiQuID ADJ/IFWD EXPENDED BALANCE
LANDSCAPE
1991 AUGUST MACK 05/02/2044 1501 04/16/2014 TOO858 PHASE 1 ENVIRONMENTAL 55480 0.00 0.00 216000 3479629.95
ENVIRONMENTAL INC
2793 DUKE ENERGY 05/0212014 1502 04/21/2014 6220-3773-01-9 ELECTRICITY 55481 0.00 0.00 9.40 3479620.55
2793 DUKE ENERGY 05/02/2014 1502 04/21/2014 2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRICITY 55481 .00 0.00 9.40 347961115
2793 DUKE ENERGY 05/0212014 1502 0412112014 2480-3783-01-9 ELECTRICITY 55481 .00 0.00 9.40 3479601.75
2793 DUKE ENERGY 05/02/12014 1502 04/21/2014 7560-2593-27-4 ELECTRICITY 55481 0.00 0.00 9.40 3479592.35
2793 DUKE ENERGY 05/02/2014 1502 04/21/2014 8380-3783-01-5 ELECTRICITY 55481 0.00 0.00 22,22 3479570.13
2793 DUKE ENERGY 0510212014 1502 0412172014 3130-2592-01-5 ELECTRCHTY 55481 0.00 0.00 87.15 3479482.98
34 VECTREN ENERGY 05/02/2014 1503 04/28/2014 5363155 GAS SVC 55482 .00 0.00 79.52 3479403.46
DELIVERY
196 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  05/16/2014 1506 04/30/2014 02-30105-00 RES 14-01-SEWER $SVC 55947 0.00 0.00 33.91 3479369.55
UTILITY
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  05/16/2014 1507 04/30/2014 14245 RES 55948 0.00 0.00 14400.00 3464969.55
PC
576 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  05/16/2014 1507 04/30/2014 14257 RES 14-07-5R 44 55949 0.00 0.00 50690.00 3414279.55
PC
38 INDIANA AMERICAN WATER  05/16/2014 1508 05/05/2014 1010-210004708721 RES 14-01-WATER SVC 55950 0.00 0.00 62.21 3414217.34
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 05/16/2014 1509 04/30/2014 438 LEGAL SVCS 55951 0.00 0.00 720.00 3413497.34
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 05/16/2814 1509 04/30/2014 433 RES 14-02-LEGAL SVCS 55952 0.00 0.00 2805.00 3410692.34
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  05/30/2014 1511 04/30/2014 14249 RES 14-08-N MAIN ST 56121 0.00 9.00 27322.96 3383369.38
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  05/30/2014 1541 1213172013 14276 RES 13-17-N MAIN ST 56122 251.00 0.00 251.00 3383118.38
PC
3747 DISCOVER DOWNTOWN 05/30/2044 1512 051412014 1011 RES 14-01 PARKING LOT 56123 0.00 0.00 5184.00 3377934.38
FRANKLIN
5 DAILY JOURNAL 05/2312014 1510 05/08/2014 31714588 RES 1402-L EGAL AD 56065 0.60 0.00 14.93 3377919.45
5 DAILY JOURNAL 0s/23/2014 1510 05/09/2014 31715098 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 56065 0.00 0.00 14.93 3377904.52
2137 CRYSTAL GRAPHICS INC 06/06/2014 1513 12/31/2013 9285 12-09-STREET BANNERS 56240 1235.00 0.00 1235.00 3383869.52
2793 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2014 1514 05/20/2014 3130-2592-01-5 ELECTRICITY 56241 0.00 0.00 45.45 338382407
2733 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2014 1514 05/20/2014 6220-3773-01-8 ELECTRICITY 56244 0.00 0.00 9.40 3383814.57
2793 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2014 1514 05/20/2014 2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRICITY 56241 0.00 0.00 9.40 3383805.27
2793 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2014 1514 05/21/2014 8380-3783-01-5 ELECTRICITY 56242 0.00 0.00 14.91 3383790.36
2793 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2014 1514 05/21/2014 2480-3783-01-9 ELECTRICITY 56242 0.00 0.00 14.53 3383775.83



PAGE NO. 5

07/28/2015 13:26:21 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
BBAPPEXD, FRX Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000 TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52.66
ADDITR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK# INV DATE INV # DESGC APV # LIQuUIBD ADJIFWD EXPENDED BALANCE
2793 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2014 1514 05/21/2014  7560-2593.27-4 ELECTRICITY 56242 0.00 0.00 9.40 3383766.43
4293 ELK'S LODGE 1818 06/06/2014 1545 12/31/2013 052814 GC MURPHY BUILDING 56243 48131.60 0.00 48131.60 3335634.83
4155 QUALITY TURF CARE & 06/06/2014 1516 06/25/2014 5201404 MOW & TRIM 56244 0.00 0.00 372.00 3335262.83
I.ANDSCAPE
34 VECTREN ENERGY 06/06/2014 1517 052212014 5363155 GAS SVC 56246 0.00 0.00 46.00 3335216.83
DELIVERY
196 CITY OF FRANKLIN SEWER  06/13/2014 1518 05/31/2014  02-30105-00 RES 14-01 SEWER SVC 56288 0.00 0.00 34.53 3335182.30
UTILITY
5 DAILY JOURNAL 06/13/2014 1519 05/20/2014 31718579 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 56289 0.00 0.00 16.83 3335166.47
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 06/13/2014 1520 06/03/2014 511 RES 14-02 LEGAL SVCS 56290 0.00 0.00 1800.00 3333365.47
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 06/13/2014 1520 06/03/2014 523 RES 14-02 LEGAL SVCS 56200 0.00 0.00 100.00 3333265.47
5 DAILY JOURNAL 06/20/2014 1521 06/07/2014 31720514 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 56569 0.00 0.00 14.61 3333250.86
38 INDIANA AMERICAN WATER  06/20/2014 1522 06/03/2014  1010-210004708721  WATER SVC 56570 0.00 0.00 56.75 3333184.11
1991 AUGUST MAGK 06/27/2014 1523 06/M7/2014  T001931 RES 14.01-PHASE 2 STUDY 56715 0.00 0.00 5455.00 3327739.11
ENVIRONMENTAL INC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  06/27/2014 1524 06/05/2014 14298 RES 14-08-N MAIN ST 56716 0.00 0.00 44806.93 3262932.18
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  06/27/2014 1524 06/05/2014 14365 SR 44 RECONSTRUCTION 56717 0.00 0.00 42145.00 3240787.13
PC
5 DAILY JOURNAL 06/27/2014 1525 06122014 31721343 RES 14-02-LEGAL AD 56719 0.00 0.00 14.29 3240772.89
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  068/27/2014 1524 1203112013 14377 12-07-FRANKLIN 56762 210.00 0.00 210.00 3240562.89
PC
4020 MONROE LLC 06/27/2014 1526 12/31/2013  APP#1 ALLEY DRAINAGE & 56763 13437.00 0.00 12437.00 3227125.89
2793 DUKE ENERGY 07/18/2014 1530 OTATI2014  3130-2592-01-5 RES 14-01-ELECTRICITY 57191 0.00 0.00 15.44 3487610.45
38 INDIANA AMERICAN WATER  07/18/2014 1§3106/10/2014  1010-210004708721  RES 14-01.WATER SVC 57192 0.00 0.00 65.06 3487545.39
34 VECTREN ENERGY 0711812014 1532 07/14/2014 5363155 RES 14-01-GAS SVG 57193 0.00 0.00 26.07 3487519.32
DELIVERY
2793 DUKE ENERGY 07/03/2014 1628 06/23/2014  3130-2502-01-5 ELECTRICITY 56888 0.00 0.00 38.72 3487480.60
2793 DUKE ENERGY 07/03/2014 1528 06/23/2014  6220-3773-01-9 ELECTRICITY 56588 0.00 .00 22.22 3487458.38
2793 DUKE ENERGY 07/03/2014 1528 06/23/2014  2480-3783-01-8 ELECTRICITY 56388 0.00 .00 9.49 3487448.93
2793 DUKE ENERGY 07/03/2014 528 06/23/2014  7560-2583-27-4 ELECTRICITY 56388 0.00 0.00 78.72 3487370.26
2793 DUKE ENERGY 07/03/2014 1528 06/23/2044  8380-3783-01-5 ELEGTRICITY 56888 0.00 0.00 9.40 3487360.86
2793 DUKE ENERGY 07/03/2014 1528 06/23/2014  2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRICITY 56888 0.00 0.00 9.40 3487351.48
4155 QUALITY TURF CARE & 07/03/2014 1520 06/25/2014 6201404 MOWING, TRIMING 56389 0.00 0.00 465.00 3486886.46

LANDSCAPE



PAGE NO. 6

0712812015 13:26:21 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
SBAPPEXD.FRX Date range from 61/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
3110606300.000  TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52,66
ADDITR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK# INV DATE INV # DESC APV # Liquio ADJIFWD EXPENDED BALANCE
4020 MONROE LLC 07/2512014 1533 12/34/2013 071514-1 ALLEY DRAINAGE & 57268 18819.00 0.00 18819.00 3527567.46
2437 CRYSTAL GRAPHICS INC 08/08/2044 1538 12/31/2013 9563 12-09-5TREET BANNERS 57557 910.00 0.00 910.00 3526657.46
2793 DUKE ENERGY 08/08/2014 1539 07/23/2014 2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRICITY 57558 0.00 0.00 9.52 3526647.94
2793 DUKE ENERGY 08/08/2014 1539 07/23/2014 2480-3783-01-9 ELEGTRICITY 57558 0.00 0.00 51.43 3526596.51
2793 DUKE ENERGY 08/08/2014 1539 07/23/2014 7560-2593-27-4 ELECTRICITY 57558 0.00 0.00 415.09 3526481.42
2793 DUKE ENERGY 08/08/2014 1539 07/23/2014 8380-3783-01-5 ELEGTRICITY 57558 0.00 0.00 9.40 3526472,02
4293 ELK'S LODGE 1818 08/08/2014 1540 12/31/2013 073114 GC MURFHY BUILDING 57559 £3600.00 0.00 £3600.00 347287202
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08/01/2014 1534 07/02/12014 14463 N MAIN ST PHASE |l 57373 0.00 .00 38027.35 3434844.67
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08/01/2014 1534 07/02/2014 14435 SR 44 57374 0.00 0.00 48452.50 3386392.17
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08/01/2014 1534 07/02/2014 14455 WATER STREET 57375 0.00 0.00 10050.00 337634217
PC
5 DAILY JOURNAL 08/01/2014 1635 07/18/2014 31730605 LEGAL AD 57376 0.00 0.00 14.93 3376327.24
5 DAILY JOURNAL 08/01/2014 1535 07/18/2014 31730608 LEGAL AD 57378 0.00 0.00 14.93 3376312.31
5 DAILY JOURNAL 08/01/2014 1535 07/18/2014 31730634 LEGAL AD 57376 0.00 0.00 15.24 3376297.07
4427 JOHNSON AND GRAY 08/01/2014 1536 07/16/2014 58062 LEGAL SVCS 57377 0.00 0.00 75.00 3376222.07
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LEP 08/01/2014 1527 07/07/2014 597 LEGAL SVCS 57378 0.00 0.00 315.00 3375807.07
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 08/01/2014 1537 07/07/2014 586 LEGAL SVCS 57378 0.00 0.00 4186.00 3374721.07
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08/15/2014 1541 07/30/2014 14489 N MAIN ST PHASE It 57584 0.00 0.00 39052.10 3332668.97
PC
§70 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08/15/2014 1541 07/30/2014 14552 N MAIN ST PHASE i 57584 0.00 0.00 2800.00 3329868.97
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08/15/2014 1541 06/05/2014 14303 WATER/MONROE ST 57585 0.00 0.00 22300.00 3307568.97
PC
670 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS ~ 08/15/2014 1541 08/06/2014 14481 WATER/MONROE ST 57585 0.00 0.00 3666.00 3302902.97
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08f15/2014 1541 07/30/2014 14469 SR 44 RECONSTRUCTION 57586 0.00 ¢.00 45733.75 3258169.22
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 08/15/2014 1541 07/30/2014 14505 EAST BYPASS 57587 0.00 .00 1290.00 3256879.22
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08/15/2014 1541 07/30/2014 14506 EAST BYPASS 57587 0.00 0.00 1290.00 325658922
PC
670 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  08/15/2014 1541 07/30/2014 14507 EAST BYPASS 57587 0.00 0.00 1290.00 3254289.22

PC



PAGE NO. 7

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

PC

07/28/2015 13:26:21
Date range from {1/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000 TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52.66
ADDITR/
VENDCR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK# INV DATE NV # DESC APV # LiQuip ADJIFWD EXPENDED  BALANCE
579 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 08/15/2014 1541 07/30/2014 14508 EAST BYPASS 57587 0.00 0.00 1290.00 3253009.22
PC
§ DAILY JOURNAL 08/22/2014 1542 08/08/2014 31735697 {EGAL AD 57870 0.00 0.00 14.93 3252994.29
4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 08/22/2014 1545 08/07/2014 661 LEGAL FEES 57873 0.00 0.00 1875.00 3251119.29
3747 DISCOVER DOWNTOWN 082972014 1546 08/08/2014 1018 FARMERS MARKET 57952 0.00 0.00 5398.10 4824365.69
FRANKLIN
3747 DISCOVER DOWNTOWN 08/29/2014 4546 08/08/2014 1019 GORDEON 57953 0.00 0.00 7200.00 4617165.69
FRANKLIN
1205 JOHNSON COUNTY DEV 0812972014 1547 08/01/2014 080114 HONORARIUM FOR 57954 0.00 0.00 100,00 461706569
CORP
4448 55 WEST MADISON STREET  09/05/2014 1548 08/24/2014 619260 OLD POST BREWERY 57350 0.00 0.00 15898.00 4B806167.69
LLe
2793 DUKE ENERGY 09/05/2014 1549 08/20/2014 §220-3773-01-8 ELECTRICITY 57991 0.00 0.00 5.98 4606161.71
2793 DUKE ENERGY 05/05/2014 1549 08/20/2014 8380-3783-01-5 ELECTRICITY 57991 0.00 0.00 9.40 46065152 31
2793 DUKE ENERGY 09/05/2014 1549 08/20/2014 7560-2593-27-4 ELECTRCITY 57991 0.00 0.00 9.40 4606142.91
2793 DUKE ENERGY 09/05/2014 1549 08/20/2014 2480-3783-01-9 ELECTRICITY 57991 .00 0.00 9.40 4606133.51
2793 DUKE ENERGY 09052014 1549 0B/20/2014 2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRICITY 57691 0.00 0.00 9.93 4606123.53
4155 QUALITY TURF CARE & 090572014 1550 08/24/2014 8201404 MOWING-80 8 JACKSON ST 57992 0.00 0.00 220.00 4505903.58
LANDSCAPE
4446 55 WEST MADISON STREET  09/19/2014 1562 09/04/2014 619261 OLD POST HOLDINGS 58334 0.00 0.00 33000.00 4572903.58
LLC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS ~ 09M9/2014 1553 09/04/2014 14598 N MAIN ST PHASE if 58335 0.00 .00 50108.57 4522795.01
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  09/19/2014 1553 09/04/2014 14657 STRD 44 58336 0.00 0.00 22698.50 4500096.51
PC
4045 DAVE O'MARA 09/119/2014 1554 08/20/2014 APP #1 WATER ST PROJECT 58337 0.00 0.00 133103.47 4366993.04
CONTRACTOR INC
4020 MONROE LLC 09/16/2014 1551 12/31/2013 0904141 ALLEY DRAINAGE & 58249 24818.00 9.00 24818.00 4342175.04
5§70 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  09/26/2014 1555 09/04/2014 14612 EAST BYPASS 58395 0.09 0.00 3260.00 4338967.70
PC
5§70 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  09/26/2014 1555 09/04/2014 14513 EAST BYPASS 58395 0.00 0.00 3410.00 4335557.70
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  09/26/2014 4555 09/04/2014 14614 EAST BYPASS 58355 0.00 0.00 3490.00 4332067.70
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 9972612014 1555 09/04/2014 14615 EAST BYPASS 58395 0.00 0.00 3260.00 4328807.70



PAGE NQ. 8

e 13221 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
- Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
BEAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000 TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52.66
ADDITRI
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK# INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIGUID ADJIFWD EXPENDED BALANCE
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 09/26/2014 1555 08/04/2014 14591 WATER & MONROE ST 583986 0.00 0.00 30251.16 4£298556.54
PC
1467 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS 09/26/2014 1556 08/29/2014 143028-R BARTRAM PKWY 58397 0.00 0.00 11541.85 4287014.5%
LP
1467 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS 09/26/2014 1556 08/29/2014 14029-01 BARTRAM PKWY 58397 0.00 0.00 103877.57 4183137.02
LP
4446 55 WEST MADISON STREET 10/10/2014 1557 09/19/2014 619262 OLD POST BREW PUB 58668 0.00 0.00 21675.00 4161462.02
LLC
4045 DAVE O'MARA 101072014 1558 09/2212014 APP #2 WATER STREET 58669 0.00 0.00 149106.15 4012355.87
CONTRACTOR INC
2793 DUKE ENERGY 10M10/2014 1559 09/22/2014 6220.3773-01-9 ELECTRCHTY 58670 0.00 0.00 9.52 4012346.35
2793 DUKE ENERGY 10/10/2014 1569 09/22/2014 2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRICITY 58670 0.00 0.00 10.58 4012335.76
2793 DUKE ENERGY 10102014 1559 09/22/2014 8380-3783-01-5 ELECTRICITY 58670 0.00 0.00 22.99 4012312.77
2793 DUKE ENERGY 10M10/2014 1559 09/22/2014 7560-2593-27-4 ELECTRICITY 58670 0.00 0.00 9.40 4012303.37
2793 DUKE ENERGY 10M0/2014 1559 09/22/2014 2480-3783-01-9 ELECTRICITY 58670 0.00 0.00 19.95 4012283.42
4293 ELK'S LODGE 13818 10M0/2014 1560 12/31/2013 092914 GC MURFPHY BUILDING 58671 11337.70 0.00 11337.70 4000945.72
1467 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS 10/10/2014 1561 09/26/2014 143029-02 BARTRAM PKWY 58672 0.00 0.00 2197.80 3998747.92
LP
4020 MONROE LL.C 101012014 1562 12/34/2013 APP #4 ALLEY DRAINAGE & 58673 27693.00 0.00 27693.00 3971049.82
4155 QUALITY TURF CARE & 10M10/2014 1563 09/26/2014 9201404 LAWN CARE-B80 5 58674 0.00 0.00 275.00 3970774.92
LANDSCAPE
5 DAILY JOURNAL 1012412014 1564 101042014 31753562 LEGAL AD 58991 0.00 0.00 14.93 3970759.99
5 DAILY JOURNAL 1012412014 1564 1010/2014 31753565 LEGAL AD 58991 0.00 0.00 15.24 3970744.75
5 DAILY JOURNAL, 1012412014 1564 10M10/2014 31753115 LEGAL AD 55991 0.00 0.00 14.83 3970729.82
4446 55 WEST MADISON STREET  10/31/2014 1568 10/09/2014 619263 OLD POST BREW PUB 59084 ¢.00 0.00 11450.00 3959279.82
LiLC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 10/31/2014 1569 10/01/2014 14701 EAST BYPASS £5085 0.00 0.00 5840.00 3953439.82
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 1013172014 1569 10/01/2014 14702 EAST BYPASS 59085 0.00 0.00 8270.00 3945169.82
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 1003172014 1569 10/01/2014 14703 EAST BYPASS 59085 0.00 0.00 5990.00 3939179.82
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 10/31/2014 1569 10/01/2014 14704 EAST BYPASS 59085 0.00 0.00 13720.00 3925459.82
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 10/31/2014 1569 10/91/2014 14673 WATER STREET 59086 0.00 0.00 17600.50 3907859.32

PC



PAGE NO. 8 HISTCRY BY APPROPRIATION

/ 13:26:21
07/28/2015 Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000  TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52.66
ADDITR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
4045 DAVE O'MARA 10/31/2014 1570 10/24/2014 APP #3 WATER STREET 59087 0.00 8.00 94397.40 3813461.92
CONTRACTOR ING
3747 DISCOVER DOWNTOWN 10/31/2014 1571 10/21/2014 1026 PORT O LETS, PICNIC 59088 0.00 0.00 2964.60 3810497.92
FRANKLIN
3932 HWC ENGINEERING 10/31/2014 1572 10/01/2014 2014-093-8 ECON DEVANTERCHANGE 59089 0.00 0.06 9440.00 3801057.92
4427 JOHNSON & GRAY 10/31/2014 1573 10/21/2014 58066 LEGAL SVCS 59090 0.00 8.00 75.00 3800082,92
4020 MONROE LLC 101312014 1574 12{31/2013 1921441 ALLEY DRAINAGE & A9081 16883.00 0.00 16883.00 3784099.92
4020 MONROE LLC 10/31/2014 1574 12/31/2013 1922441 ALLEY DRAINAGE & 59091 11294.90 0.00 11294.90 3772805.02
4155 QUALITY TURF CARE & 1013112014 1575 07/26/2014 7201456 LAWN CARE 59092 0.00 0.00 279.00 3772526.02
LANDSCAPE
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 10/31/2014 1566 10/01/2014 14697 STRD 44 59118 0.00 0.00 59102.53 3713423.48
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 1073112014 1667 10/01/2014 14666 N MAIN STREET PHASE I 5911% 0.00 0.00 36815.73 3876607.76
PC
5 DAELY JOURNAL 1110772014 1577 10/24/2014 31758548 LEGAL AD 59131 0.00 0.00 14.93 4116852.50
§ DAILY JOURNAL 111072014 1877 1013112014 31756521 LEGAL AD 59132 0.00 0.00 14,93 4116937.57
2793 DUKE ENERGY 111072014 1578 10/21/2014 6220-3773-01-9 Ei ECTRICITY 59133 0.00 0.00 9.40 4116928.17
2793 DUKE ENERGY 11/0712014 1578 16/21/2014 2880-3748-02-2 FILECTRICITY 59133 0.00 0.00 9.40 4116918.77
2793 DUKE ENERGY 11/0712014 1578 10721/2014 8380-3783-01-5 ELECTRICITY £9133 0.00 0.00 24,05 4116894.72
2793 DUKE ENERGY 11/07/2014 1578 10/21/2014 7560-2593-27-4 Et ECTRICITY 59133 0.00 0.00 87.22 4116807.50
2793 DUKE ENERGY 1470712014 1578 10/21/2014 2480-3483-01-9 EL ECTRICITY 59133 £.00 0.00 14.81 41167%2.69
4474 HETSCO 11/07/12014 1579 11/04/2014 110414 SHELL BUILDING 59134 0.00 300 155000.00 3961792.69
1467 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS 11/07/2014 1580 10/20/2014 143029-R BARTRAM PKWY 50135 0.00 {0.00 244.20 3961548.49
Lp
4278 SCHAESTALL & ADMIRE LLP 11/07/2014 1561 1020/2014 7 LEGAL SVCS 59136 0.00 9.00 133000 3958218.49
591 YARNELL ELECTRIC 110712014 1582 07/31/20114 2480 ELECTRICAL SVCS 59137 0.00 0.00 7781.50 3650436.99
581 YARNELL ELECTRIC 116712014 1582 07/31/2014 2481 ELECTRICAL SVCS 59137 0.00 0.00 3681.36 3846755.63
581 YARNELL ELECTRIC 1110712014 41582 07/31/2014 2482 ELECTRICAL SVCS 59137 0.00 0.00 3596.81 3943158.82
4155 QUALITY TURF CARE & 1111472014 1583 10/13/2014 10201407 LAWN SvC 59361 0.00 0.00 370.00 3942788.82
LANDSCAPE
4446 55 WEST MADISON STREET 1172172014 1564 11/07/2014 619264 QLD POST HOLDINGS 59505 0.00 0.0¢ 21400.00 3921388.82
Lc
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 12/05/2014 1585 11/05/2014 14772 SR 44 RECONSTRUCTION 59709 0.00 0.00 38532.25 3889556.57
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 12572014 1585 11/05/2014 14778 WATER/MONROE ST 59710 0.00 0.00 23263.00 38662983.57



PAGE NO. 10

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

7/28/2015 13:26:2
0 1 Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311006300.000 TIF-AMENDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 1080919.29 6127007.07 0.00 52.66
ADDITR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK# INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LiouiD ADJIFWD EXPENDED  BALANCE
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  12105/2014 1585 11/05/2014 14785 N MAIN ST PHASE li 59711 0.00 0.00 42122.04 3824171.53
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  12/05/2014 1585 11/05/2014 14799 EAST BYPASS 59742 0.00 0.00 6350.00 3817811.53
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  12/05/2014 1585 11/05/2014 14797 EAST BYPASS 59713 0.00 0.00 9605.00 3808206.53
FC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  12/05/2014 1585 11/05/2014 14798 EAST BYPASS 59714 0.00 0.00 4400.00 3803806.53
PC
4045 DAVE O'MARA 12/05/2014 1586 11/19/2014 APP #5 WATER/MONROE/HOME 59715 0.00 0.00 251593.87 3552212.66
CONTRACTOR INC
A045 DAVE O'MARA 12/05/2014 1586 $1/18/2014 APP #4 WATER/MONROE/HOME 59715 0.00 0.00 120511.40 3431701.26
CONTRACTOR INC
2793 DUKE ENERGY 12/05/2014 1587 11/19/2014 2480-3783-01-9 ELECTRICITY 59716 0.00 0.00 9.40 3431691.86
2793 DUKE ENERGY 12/05/2014 1587 11/19/2014 7560-2593-27-4 ELECTRICITY 59716 .00 0.00 9.40 3431682.46
2793 DUKE ENERGY 42/05/20414 1587 11/19/2014 8380-3783-01-5 ELECTRIGITY 59716 0.00 0.00 30.92 3431651.54
2793 DUKE ENERGY 121052014 1587 11/19/2014 2880-3748-02-2 ELECTRICITY 59716 0.00 0.00 9.40 3431642.14
2793 DUKE ENERGY 12/05/2014 1587 11/19/2014 6220-3773-01-9 ELECTRICITY 59716 0.00 0.00 11.8% 3431630.33
3932 HWC ENGINEERING 12105/2014 1588 10/31/2014 2014-993-5000002 INTERCHANGE PLAN 59717 0.00 0.00 6785.00 3424845.33
4488 WALKER PARKING 42105/2014 1589 10/31/2014 13314700 PARKING STUDY 59718 0.00 0.00 3746.37 3421098.96
CONSULTANTS
5 DAILY JOURNAL 121212014 1590 11/21/2014 31764417 LEGAL AD 59867 0.00 0.00 14.64 3421084.35
4446 55 WEST MADISON STREET  12/26/2014 1591 12/03/2014 619265 OLD POST BREW PUB 60013 0.00 2.00 24869.00 339621535
LLC
4446 55 WEST MADISON STREET  12/26/2014 1591 12/13/2014 619268 CLD POST BREW PUB 60013 0.00 0.00 10462.00 3385753.35
LLe
4446 55 WEST MADISON STREET  12/26/2014 1591 12/16/2014 619267 OLD POST BREW PUB 60013 0.00 0.00 7245.00 3378508.35
LLC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  12/26/2014 1582 12/03/2014 14508 EAST BYPASS 60014 0.00 .00 6970.00 3371538.35
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  12/26/2014 1592 12/03/2014 14909 EAST BYPASS 60014 0.00 0.00 8490.00 336304835
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS  12/26/2014 1592 12/03/2014 14910 EAST BYPASS 60014 0.00 0.00 9630.00 3353418.35
PC
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS 1212612014 1692 12/03/2014 14911 EAST BYPASS 60014 0.00 0.00 8940.00 3344478.35

pC
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07/28/2015 13:26:21
BBAPPEXD.FRX

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2044

APPROPRIATION TITLE
311006300.000 TIF-AMENDED

VENDOR # VENDOR NAME
570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS
PC

570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS
PC

570 CROSSROAD ENGINEERS
PC

3832 HWC ENGINEERING

CK DATE

12/26/2014

12/26/2014

12/26/2014

12/26/2014

4278 SCHAFSTALL & ADMIRE LLP 12/26/2014

*** Sub-total ***

** Sub-total ***

ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00
CK# INV DATE INV # DESC
1592 12/03/2014 14892 WATER STREET
1592 12/03/2014 14885 N MAIN ST PHASE Il
1892 12/03/2014 14914 SR 44 RECONSTRUCTION
1693 12/08/2014 2014-093-5-0000003 INTERCHANGE
1584 12/03/2014 31 LEGAL SVCS

FORWARDED

1080919.29

APV #

60018

60016

60017

60018
60019

ADDITIONAL

6127007.07

LIQUID

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
511701.41

51470141

ADJIFWD

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

2.00

0.00

EXPENDED

14112.50

2791112

41351.25

5015.00
945.00
3952835.54

3952835.54

TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT

52.66

BALANCE

333036585

3302454.73

3261103.48

3256088.48
3255143.48



PAGE NO. 12 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

07/28/2015 13:26:21 Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
311007300.000  TIF-METRO FIBERNET ECON DEV 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16671.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1410 U.S. BANK N A 06/27/2014 1527 0612512014 062514 BOND PAYMENT 56761 0.00 0.00 8335.50 -8335.50
1110 U.S. BANKN A 12/30/2014 1595 12/29/2014 122914 METRO FIBERNET ECON 60067 0.00 0.00 8335.50 0.00
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 16671.00
0.00 0.00 16671.00

*** Sub-total ***



PAGE NO. 15

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

072812015 13:26:21 Date range from 01/01/2014 thru 12/31/2014
8BAPPEXD FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT ~ FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
399001400.000  RDC CAPITAL PROJECTS 2.00 0.00 0.00 480000.00 601140.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR# VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK# INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
4367 RUNNEBOHM 05/09/2014 1505 03/31/2014 5392 1ST QTR EXPENSES-SHELL 55690 0.00 0.00 1680.16 1079449.84
CONSTRUCTION
4093 FRANKLIN COMM SCHOOL  08/22/2014 1543 06/10/2014 XJFSWFM CHROMEBOOKS 57871 0.00 0.00 491164.80 588285.04
CORP
4367 RUNNEBOHM 08/22/2014 1544 06/30/2014 5482 SHELL BUILDING 57872 0.00 .00 21916.73 566368.31
CONSTRUCTION
4367 RUNNEBOHM 10/31/2014 1576 09/30/2014 5572 SHELL BLDG EXPENSES 59093 0.00 0.00 22419.77 543948.54
CONSTRUCTION
4083 MAURICE & HELEN LINVILLE 10/27/2014 1565 12/31/2013 102714 12-24-L AND PURCHASE 59021 447360.00 0.00 447960.00 95988.54
e QU total 447360.00 0.00 985151.46
** Sub-total *** 447960.00 0.00 885151.46
** Total *** 959661.41 0.00 5379111.65



